PRESS FIT AUTOMOTIVE RECTIFIER
苏州固锝电子股份有限公司
SUZHOU GOOD-ARK ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
制造厂家:苏州固锝电子股份有限公司
作成年月日：
作成部门：汽车电子事业部
批准人  ：
一：客户承认签署的内容

 Economical
 Avalanche Voltage
Mechanical Data:
 Technology : Vacuum soldered
 Case :Copper case
 Glass passivated chip
 Polarity: As marked of case bottom
 Lead: Plated lead, solderable per
MIL-STD-202E method 208℃
 Mounting: Press Fit
 Weight: 0.283 ounces 8.05 grams
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Rating at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
 Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
 For capacitive load derate current by 20%.
4.1  25A     19V-25V  （GAAB25L）
     Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

Vbr1
Vbr2
19
22
25
32
Volts
Volts
Forward Voltage Drop (Vfwd)@If=100Amps<300 μ sec VF 0.98 1.05 1.10 Volts
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM  400  Amps
Reverse Leakage (VR=17Vdc)TA=25°C IR 0.2 1.0 2.0 μ Amps
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -40to+175 °C
PRESS FIT AUTOMOTIVE RECTIFIER
苏州固锝电子股份有限公司
SUZHOU GOOD-ARK ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
4.2  25A   24V-32V   (GAAB25Z)
Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

Ir=60Amps, Tc=150°C, PW=80μ sec
Vbr1
Vbr2
24
25/27
32
40
Volts
Volts
Forward Voltage Drop (Vfwd)@If=100Amps<300 μ
sec
VF 0.98 1.05 1.10 Volts
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM  400  Amps
Reverse Leakage (VR=20Vdc)TA=25°C IR 0.2 1.0 2.0 μ Amps
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -40 to+175 °C
4.3  35A   19V-25V  (GAAB35L)
Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

Vbr1
Vbr2
19
22
25
32
Volts
Volts
Forward Voltage Drop (Vfwd)@If=100Amps<300 μ sec VF 0.98 1.05 1.09 Volts
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM  500  Amps
Reverse Leakage (VR=17Vdc)TA=25°C IR 0.2 1.0 2.0 μ Amps
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -40 to+175 °C
PRESS FIT AUTOMOTIVE RECTIFIER
苏州固锝电子股份有限公司
SUZHOU GOOD-ARK ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
4.4  35A   24V-32V    (GAAB35Z)
Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

Ir=60Amps, Tc=150°C, PW=80μ sec
Vbr1
Vbr2
24
25/27
32
40
Volts
Volts
Forward Voltage Drop (Vfwd)@If=100Amps<300 μ
sec
VF 0.98 1.05 1.09 Volts
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM  500  Amps
Reverse Leakage (VR=20Vdc)TA=25°C IR 0.2 1.0 2.0 μ Amps
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -40 to+175 °C
4.5  35A   37V-42V   (GAAB35M)
Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

Vbr1
Vbr2
37
39
42
54
Volts
Volts
Forward Voltage Drop (Vfwd)@If=100Amps<300 μ sec VF 0.98 1.05 1.09 Volts
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM  500  Amps
Reverse Leakage (VR=28Vdc)TA=25°C IR 0.2 1.0 2.0 μ Amps
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -40 to+175 °C
PRESS FIT AUTOMOTIVE RECTIFIER
苏州固锝电子股份有限公司
SUZHOU GOOD-ARK ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
4.6  50A   19V-25V   (GAAB50L)
Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

IRSM 50 Amps
Breakdown Voltage (Vbr@Ir=100mA,TC=25°C)
Ir=80Amps, Tc=150°C, PW=80μ sec
Vbr1
Vbr2
20
22
24
32
Volts
Volts
Forward Voltage Drop (Vfwd)@If=100Amps<300 μ sec VF 0.95 1.04 1.07 Volts
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM  600  Amps
Reverse Leakage (VR=17Vdc)TA=25°C IR 0.2 1.0 2.0 μ Amps
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -40 to+175 °C
4.7  50A   24V-32V   (GAAB50Z)
Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage

24
25/27
32
40
Volts
Volts
Forward Voltage Drop (Vfwd)@If=100Amps<300 μ
sec
VF 0.95 1.04 1.07 Volts
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM  600  Amps
Reverse Leakage (VR=20Vdc)TA=25°C IR 0.2 1.0 2.0 μ Amps
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -40 to+175 °C
PRESS FIT AUTOMOTIVE RECTIFIER
苏州固锝电子股份有限公司
SUZHOU GOOD-ARK ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
4.7  50A   37V-42V   (GAAB50M)
Electrical Characteristics @25℃  SYMBOLS MIN NOMINAL MAX UNITS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage